United States Department of Agriculture

Rural Development

Oregon Directory of Single Family Housing

State Administrative Office

1201 N.E. Lloyd Blvd., Suite 801

Portland, Oregon 97232


Sharon Shaffer


sharon.shaffer@or.usda.gov
Telephone:
(503)414-3339

Program Director/SFH Programs

Barb Brandon 


barb.brandon@or.usda.gov
Telephone:
(503)414-3340

Loan Specialist

John A. Holman 

john.holman@or.usda.gov

Telephone:
(503)414-3335

Technician
Area Offices
	Service Centers
	Bret Dixon, Area Manager

    Serving Eugene, Medford, Roseburg

    (541)465-6443 Extension 123

    bret.dixon@or.usda.gov

	EUGENE 

Counties served:  Benton, Lane, Linn, Lincoln
	780 Bailey Hill Road, Suite 5

Eugene, OR 97402

Telephone:  (541)465-6443 Ext. 4

Fax :            (541)465-6483
	Deanna Quimby, Rural Development Manager
deanna.quimby@or.usda.gov


	MEDFORD

Counties served:  Jackson, Josephine, Klamath, Lake
	573 Parsons Drive, Suite 103

Medford, OR 97501

Telephone : (541)776-4270 Ext. 4

Fax :            (541)776-4295 
	Anne Levens, Rural Development Manager
anne.levens@or.usda.gov


	ROSEBURG

Counties served:  Coos, Curry, Douglas
	2440 NW Troost #200

Roseburg, OR 97470

Telephone : (541)673-0136 Ext. 4

Fax :            (541)672-3818
	Lindie Champ, Rural Development Manager
lindie.champ@or.usda.gov



	Service Centers
	Area Manager, Vacant
     

	PENDLETON

Counties Served:  Baker, Gilliam, Grant, Malheur, Morrow, Umatilla, Union, Wallowa
	1229 S.E. 3rd St., Suite A

Pendleton, OR 97801-4198

Telephone : (541)278-8049 Ext. 4

Fax :            (541)278-8048
	Patty A. Good, Rural Development Manager
patty.good@or.usda.gov


	REDMOND
Counties Served:  Crook, Deschutes, Harney, Hood River, Jefferson, Sherman, Wasco, Wheeler
	625 S.E. Salmon Avenue, Suite 5
Redmond, OR 97756

Telephone : (541)923-4358 Ext. 4

Fax :            (541)923-4713
	Barrie Lasure, Rural Development Manager
barrie.lasure@or.usda.gov


	SALEM
Counties served:  Clackamas, Clatsop, Columbia, Marion, Multnomah, Polk, Tillamook, Washington, Yamhill
	3867 Wolverine Way, N.E.   Bldg. F, Suite 19
Salem, OR 97305

Telephone : (503)399-5741 Ext. 4

Fax :            (503)399-5799
	L. Annette Payseno, Rural Development Manager
annette.payseno@or.usda.gov
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